
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Adams, J. C.      1961  Constable & Company Ltd.    Second edition. Hardback, lean to spine, endpapers yellowed, 
foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

15774 THE GLOBE PLAYHOUSE: ITS DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT

435 page

Practical Handbooks in Archaeology No.11. A visual reference guide; doors, hinges, balusters, 
handles, latches, bolts, panelling, moulding etc. Illustrated with hundreds of line drawings by 
Linda Hall. 

£8.00
Alcock, N. W. & Hall, L.      2010  CBA   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

30881 FIXTURES AND FITTINGS IN DATED HOUSES 1567-1763

75 page

Map & tables. 

£15.00

Ambler, R. W. & Watkinson, B. & L.      1987  University of Hull   New paperback copies. 

12331 FARMERS AND FISHERMEN: THE PROBATE INVENTORIES OF THE ANCIENT PARISH OF 
CLEE, SOUTH HUMBERSIDE 1536-1742

203 page

The life of Giovanna d'Aragona, Duchess of Amalfi. Illustrated, with genealogical tables. 

£10.00
Amendola, B. B.      2002  Sutton   Hardbaback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36657 THE MYSTERY OF THE DUCHESS OF MALFI

250 page

'Being a Most Usefull and Pleasaunt Guide to the English Tongue as it were Spoken During the 
Reygn of Her Most Gracious Magestye, Queen Elizabeth'. A comprehensive, accessible guide to 
the English language spoken at the time of Shakespeare, Marlowe and Elizabeth I. 

£14.95
Anderson, W.       2005  Ars Historica   New paperback copies. 

32305 THE BARD'S ENGLISH: A PHRASEBOOK AND MONOGRAPH FOR REENACTORS

108 page

Reprint of the 1534 edition. Manual for a Justice of the Peace; a guide for keeping sessions, 
statutes & common laws - useful reference for living history. 

£6.00
Anon.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13772 THE BOKE FOR A JUSTYCE OF PEACE (THE BOOK FOR A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE) 

40 page

Detailed study of the Cumberland and Westmoreland famines of 1587, 1597, and 1623.

£15.00
Appleby, A. B.      1978  Liverpool University Press   Hardback, fine in scuffed dustjacket. 

29496 FAMINE IN TUDOR AND STUART ENGLAND

250 page

The cut and construction of clothes for men and women circa 1560 to 1620. Illustrated throughout 
with line drawings, costume patterns and close-up photographs of original garments. Includes 
men's doublets and women's gowns, hats and decoration. 

£20.00
Arnold, J.       2010  Macmillan   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

34320 PATTERNS OF FASHION 3: 1560-1620

128 page

Illustrated throughout with line drawings and patterns, with close-up colour photographs of 
original garments. 

£30.00

Arnold, J. ; Tiramani, J. , & Levey, S. M.      2008  Macmillan   New paperback copies. 

25420 PATTERNS OF FASHION 4: THE CUT AND CONSTRUCTION OF LINEN SHIRTS, SMOCKS, 
NECKWEAR, HEADWEAR AND ACCESSORIES FOR MEN AND WOMEN C.1540-1660

128 page

With 149 illustrations in black & white, 8 in colour. 

£20.00
Ashelford, J.       1983  Batsford   Hardback; exlib, usual library stamps, endpaper removed, tape repair to first few 
pages (where cut with knife when endpaper removed! ) otherwise a good clean copy in marked and faded dustjacket. 
A good reference copy. 

37317 A VISUAL HISTORY OF COSTUME: THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY

144 page

Arranged chronologically, tracing the development of clothing and fashion through the century. 
Over 150 contemporary b/w illustrations. 

£30.00
Ashelford, J.       1986  B. T. Batsford Ltd.    Paperback; ink mark to bottom edge of pages, previous owner's name to 
title page otherwise good in creased and marked card covers. 

36348 A VISUAL HISTORY OF COSTUME: THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY

144 page
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Arranged chronologically, tracing the development of clothing and fashion through the century. 
Over 150 contemporary b/w illustrations. 

£30.00
Ashelford, J.       1993  B. T. Batsford Ltd.    Paperback; dent and crease to corners of a few pages otherwise a good, 
clean copy in creased card covers. 

32084 A VISUAL HISTORY OF COSTUME: THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY

144 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Atkinson, T.       1963  Faber & Faber   Hardback, light crease to corner of a few pages otherwise very good in edge-
creased dustjacket. 

26065 ELIZABETHAN WINCHESTER

268 page

The art of begging; the elaborately organised profession of Elizabethan roguery. Illusterated. 
Reprint of 1913 edition. 

£20.00
Aydelotte, F.       1967  Frank Cass & Co   Hardback; very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

34602 ELIZABETHAN ROGUES AND VAGABONDS

187 page

The campaign and battle of Flodden, 1513. The armies and the political background. Illustrations 
& maps. 

£8.00
Barr, N.       2003  Tempus   Tempus Revealing History series. Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

33308 FLODDEN

224 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Barratt, J.       2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £16.99

32210 ARMADA 1588: THE SPANISH ASSAULT ON ENGLAND

182 page

An introduction to the development of pottery; includes construction techniques and examples. 
Over 80 b/w plates & numerous line drawings

£10.00
Barton, K. J.      1975  David & Charles   Hardback, very good in edge-creased & price-clipped dustjacket. 

26837 POTTERY IN ENGLAND: FROM 3500 BC - AD 1730

150 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Beck, J.       1966  Cheshire Community Council   A History of Cheshire, Volume Seven. Hardback, very good in torn 
and faded dustjacket. 

26066 TUDOR CHESHIRE

111 page

Unique view of sixteenth-century England drawing on Stow's published and unpublished works. 
Illustrated. 

£7.00
Beer, B. L.      1998  Sutton   Hardback, occasional corner crease to pages otherwise good in scuffed dustjacket. 

22226 TUDOR ENGLAND OBSERVED: THE WORLD OF JOHN STOW

216 page

£4.00
Bell, G. M.      1990  Royal Historical Society   Hardback without dustjacket, very good in faded boards. 

27022 A HANDLIST OF BRITISH DIPLOMATIC REPRESENTATIVES 1509-1688

306 page

Illustrations & tables. 

£20.00
Benedict, P.       1981  Cambridge   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

24331 ROUEN DURING THE WARS OF RELIGION

297 page

Practical guide to the manufacture and use of the longbow, arrows and strings as used in 
traditional archery. Illustrated. 

£15.99
Bickerstaffe, P.       2001  Privately Published   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

24528 THE HERITAGE OF THE LONGBOW

168 page

Biographies of all the 55 known clerks since 1437; the role of the clerk, duties etc. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Bickersteth, J.       1991  Alan Sutton   Hardback, very good in heavily torn and creased dustjacket. 

25846 CLERKS OF THE CLOSET IN THE ROYAL HOUSEHOLD

136 page
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An archaeological, structural and historical investigation. With 117 figures, 55 b/w plates, 67 
tables. 

£20.00

Biddle, M. , Hiller, J. , Scott, I. , Streeten, A.      2001  English Heritage / Oxford Archaeological Unit   Hardback, fine 
in pictorial boards. 

30316 HENRY VIII'S COASTAL ARTILLERY FORT AT CAMBER CASTLE, RYE, EAST SUSSEX: AN 
ARCHAEOLOGICAL, STRUCTURAL AND HISTORICAL INVESTIGATION

374 page

£2.00
Bindoff, S. T.      1949  Historical Association   General Series G12. Booklet, corner crease to a few pages otherwise 
good in creased card covers. 

11715 KET'S REBELLION 1549

24 page

Exhibition catalogue; 22nd June - 30th September 1979. With 25 b/w photographs. 

£5.00

Birmingham Museums and Art Gallery      1979  The Publications Unit, City Museum and Art Gallery   Booklet, very 
good in yellowed and creased card covers. 

18431 THE ELIZABETHAN MIDLANDS: AN EXHIBITION OF LATER 16TH CENTURY OBJECTS 
WITH A MIDLANDS PROVENANCE AND IN MIDLAND COLLECTIONS

30 page

History of the culmination of centuries of work by various translators and a committee of scholars 
who in 1604 were brought together to collaborate on what became know as the King James 
version. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Bobrick, B.       2001  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

29400 THE MAKING OF THE ENGLISH BIBLE

376 page

The espionage operation devised to find out if France was to side with Protestant England or the 
Catholic powers of Europe during the latter part of the sixteenth century. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Bossy, J.       2001  Yale   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £7.99.

29483 UNDER THE MOLEHILL: AN ELIZABETHAN SPY STORY

189 page

Photographic study of some of the weapons and armours from the Royal Armouries, and from 
around the world. A brief guide to the traditions and techniques of the Japanese armourer. 

£15.00
Bottomley, I.       2002  Royal Armouries   Booklet, new copies. 

36810 AN INTRODUCTION TO JAPANESE ARMOUR

32 page

Tracing the development of the Samurai's arms & armour over 700 years. Well illustrated 
throughout with over 300 colour & b/w photographs. 

£25.00
Bottomley, I. & Hopson, A. P.      1988  Defoe Publishing / Bison Books   Hardback, fine in very good dustjacket. 

25286 ARMS AND ARMOUR OF THE SAMURAI

192 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Bouwsma, W. J.      2000  Yale University Press   Hardback, fine in scuffed dustjacket. 

29342 THE WANING OF THE RENAISSANCE 1550-1640

288 page

Narratives of the shipwrecks of the Portugese East Indiamen Aquia and Garca (1559) Sai Paul 
(1561) and the misadventures of the Brazil-ship Santo Antonio (1565) . 

£10.00
Boxer, C. R. (edited. )       1967  Hakluyt Society / Cambridge University Press   Hardback, very good in faded, torn 
and part-missing dustjacket. 

30294 FURTHER SELECTIONS FROM THE TRAGIC HISTORY OF THE SEA 1559 - 1565

170 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Boynton, L.       1971  David & Charles   Paperback, very good in faded and creased card covers. 

29999 THE ELIZABETHAN MILITIA 1558-1638

334 page

A practical guide to the running of the kitchens in the last year's of King Henry VIII's reign. 
Includes period recipes adapted for today's cooks. Illustrated. 

£30.00

Brears, P.       1999  Souvenir Press   Hardback, boards bowed and scratched; corners of boards dented otherwise good 
in price-clipped, creased and scratched dustjacket. A good, clean copy. 

33929 ALL THE KING'S COOKS: THE TUDOR KITCHENS OF KING HENRY VIII AT HAMPTON 
COURT PALACE

192 page

16th Century - by authorPaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 3 of 2901 January 2012



A practical guide to the running of the kitchens in the last year's of King Henry VIII's reign. 
Includes period recipes adapted for today's cooks. Illustrated. 

£35.00

Brears, P.       1999  Souvenir Press   Hardback, very good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

34063 ALL THE KING'S COOKS: THE TUDOR KITCHENS OF KING HENRY VIII AT HAMPTON 
COURT PALACE

192 page

A practical guide to the running of the kitchens in the last year's of King Henry VIII's reign. 
Includes period recipes adapted for today's cooks. Illustrated. 

£15.00

Brears, P.       2011  Souvenir Press   New paperback copies. Revised, updated and expanded edition. 

35927 ALL THE KING'S COOKS: THE TUDOR KITCHENS OF KING HENRY VIII AT HAMPTON 
COURT PALACE

201 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Brears, P.       1985  English Heritage   Booklet, card covers, bookshop security tag stuck to interior of cover otherwise 
very good. 

10749 FOOD & COOKING IN 16TH CENTURY BRITAIN: HISTORY AND RECIPES

43 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Brears, P.       1985  English Heritage   Booklet, very good in lightly marked card covers. 

27902 FOOD & COOKING IN 16TH CENTURY BRITAIN: HISTORY AND RECIPES

43 page

Transcripts of forty-seven probate inventories. With 2 plates +xixpp. 

£30.00
Brears, P. C. D.      1972  Yorkshire Archaeological Society   Records Series Vol. CXXXIV. Hardback without 
dustjacket; very good in brown cloth decorated boards. 

36707 YORKSHIRE PROBATE INVENTORIES 1542-1689

183 page

The personalities and achievements of Elizabeth's reign. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Brimacombe, P.       2000  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread). 

27293 ALL THE QUEEN'S MEN: THE WORLD OF ELIZABETH I

214 page

Examination of the Act Books of the Ecclesiastical Court of Stratford 1950-1624/5. Includes 
references to Shakespeare's relatives and contemporaries. Illustrations, map & table. 

£8.00
Brinkworth, E. R. C.      1972  Phillimore   Hardback, very good in faded and price-clipped dustjacket. 

14978 SHAKESPEARE AND THE BAWDY COURT OF STRATFORD

184 page

Illustrated. First published 1947.

£8.00
Burwash, D.       1969  David & Charles   Hardback, very good in faded and price-clipped dustjacket. 

14550 ENGLISH MERCHANT SHIPPING 1460-1540

259 page

Two dialogues from conversational manuals of the late sixteenth century. 

£4.00
Byrne, C. (edited. )       1949  Methuen & Company   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn 
dustjacket. 

26077 THE ELIZABETHAN HOME

91 page

Letters written 1533-1540, fascinating picture of a family in the reign of Henry VIII. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Byrne, M. (edited. )       1983  Folio Society   Hardback, very good copy in scuffed card slipcase. 

30208 THE LISLE LETTERS: AN ABRIDGEMENT

436 page

Correspondence between Johnston a Professor of Divinity; and Howie the Principle of Marischal 
College Aberdeen; written 1593-1641.

£8.00
Cameron, J. K. (edited. )       1963  St Andrews University   Hardback, edge of pages untrimmed otherwise very good 
in torn dustjacket. 

26753 LETTERS OF JOHN JOHNSTON AND ROBERT HOWIE 1593-1641

392 page

The Stuarts in Scotland, England and France, 1419 to 1788.

£4.00
Cassavetti, E.       1977  Macdonald & Janes   Hardback, very good in price-clipped, creased and faded dustjacket. 

29960 THE LION AND THE LILIES: THE STUARTS AND FRANCE

332 page
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£15.00

Chamberlain, J. (Williams, S. edited. )       1968  AMS Press   Camden Society Old Series. Hardback, fine in blue 
cloth boards. Reprint of 1861. 

35983 LETTERS WRITTEN BY JOHN CHAMBERLAIN DURING THE REIGN OF QUEEN 
ELIZABETH

188 page

The 1527 assault on the city by the army of Emperor Charles V. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Chamberlin, E. R.      1979  Batsford   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

26076 THE SACK OF ROME

224 page

Biography of the wife of the Irish rebel fifteenth Earl of Desmond. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Chambers, A.       2000  Wolfhound Press, Dublin   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

30202 ELEANOR COUNTESS OF DESMOND

256 page

Examples of preaching in England from the Act of Supremacy to the Act of Uniformity. Edited, 
with an introduction and annotations by John Chandos. +xxxipp. 

£10.00
Chandos, J. (edited. )       1971  Hutchinson   Hardback, fine copy in discoloured dustjacket. 

22723 IN GOD'S NAME: EXAMPLES OF PREACHING IN ENGLAND 1534-1662

586 page

£15.00
Charles, B. G. (Ed. )       1967  University of Wales Press   Hardback, stain to corner of pages, wrinkle to endpaper & 
paste down, otherwise very good in marked dustjacket. 

25399 CALENDAR OF THE RECORDS OF THE BOROUGH OF HAVERFORDWEST 1539 -1660

274 page

+xv+317pp. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Charlton, K.       1965  Routledge and Kegan Paul   Studies in Social History series. Hardback, exlib, usual library 
stamps, otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

12479 EDUCATION IN RENAISSANCE ENGLAND

page

£10.00

Christie, P.       1994  Devon Family History Society   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

30201 OF CHIRCHE-REVES, AND OF TESTAMENTES: THE CHURCH, SEX AND SLANDER IN 
ELIZABETHAN NORTH DEVON

138 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Cook, J.       2001  Chatto & Windus   Hardback, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

15069 DR SIMON FORMAN: A MOST NOTORIOUS PHYSICIAN

228 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Cook, J.       2004  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00.

19714 ROARING BOYS: PLAYWRIGHTS AND PLAYERS IN ELIZABETHAN AND JACOBEAN 
ENGLAND

212 page

£4.99

Cressy, D.       2004  Sutton Publishing   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £8.99.

35486 BONFIRES AND BELLS: NATIONAL MEMORY AND THE PROTESTANT CALENDAR IN 
ELIZABETHAN AND STUART ENGLAND

271 page

Illustrated. 

£18.00
Crewdson, R.       2000  The Boydell Press   Hardback, fine copy in creased & torn dustjacket. (looks unread). 

20042 APOLLO'S SWAN AND LYRE: FIVE HUNDRED YEARS OF THE MUSICIANS' COMPANY

310 page

£4.00
Cross, C. (edited. )       1996  University of York Borthwick Institute of Historical Research   Borthick Studies in 
History 2. New paperback copies. 

30008 PATRONAGE AND RECRUITMENT IN THE TUDOR AND EARLY STUART CHURCH

168 page
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£4.00
Crossley, D. W.      1975  Royal Historical Society   Camden Fourth Series, Volume 15. Hardback, endpaper pasted 
down, otherwise good in cloth boards. 

8827 SIDNEY IRONWORKS ACCOUNTS 1541-1573

269 page

£5.00
Crossley, D. W.      1975  Royal Historical Society   Camden Fourth Series, Volume 15. Hardback, very good in cloth 
boards. 

26075 SIDNEY IRONWORKS ACCOUNTS 1541-1573

269 page

The campaign of 1513. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Cruickshank, C.       1990  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

27691 HENRY VIII AND THE INVASION OF FRANCE

193 page

The campaign of 1513. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Cruickshank, C.       1994  Alan Sutton   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

30325 HENRY VIII AND THE INVASION OF FRANCE

193 page

Garrison life and organisation, the politics of integration and ultimate failure to retain Tournai 
under English control. Illustrations. 

£8.00
Cruickshank, G. C.      1971  Oxford   Hardback without dustjacket; boards a little scuffed otherwise very good. 

26064 THE ENGLISH OCCUPATION OF TOURNAI 1513 -1519

301 page

Illustrated with line drawings. 

£18.00
Cunnington, C. W. & P.      1962  Faber & Faber   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, stain to margin and edge 
of pages, text clean and tidy; in creased and scuffed dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

37172 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH COSTUME OF THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY

224 page

Illustrated throughout with line drawings. 

£20.00
Cunnington, C. W. & P.      1970  Faber & Faber   Second, revised edition. Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, 
some marks and creasing to text; edge of pages discoloured, endpaper removed, tape-marks to rear endpapers, boards 
scuffed; dustjacket faded and ceased. A good reference copy. 

33590 HANDBOOK OF ENGLISH COSTUME OF THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY

244 page

A practical guide includes details on how to shoot, equipment, safety, costume, putting on 
displays, medieval and tudor tactics, glossary etc. 

£8.00
Davies, J.       2002  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10628 ARCHERY FOR THE RE-ENACTOR 1066-1595

60 page

Etiquette and practice, manners, cutlery, servants etc. With extracts from some contemporary 
sources. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Davies, J.       2006  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18841 DINING IN THE PAST 1450-1700

44 page

The Tudor army; recruitment, equipment & organisation; fortifications, logistics etc. 

£8.00
Davies, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11291 THE TUDOR ART OF WAR 1485-1603

60 page

An introduction to the types of swords and daggers; the Schools of Fence and their practices, 
dueling etc. 

£5.00
Davies, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11292 TUDOR SWORDS AND SWORDSMANSHIP 1485-1603

35 page

A guide to the methods, materials and manners as well as hands used between the years 1300-
1660. Illustrated. Includes a practical guide to making a quill pen. 

£5.00
Davies, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18942 WRITING THE PAST

35 page
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A good introduction to the organisation, equipment, weapons, tactics and standards carried by the 
English 'Trained Bands' at the time of the Spanish Armada. Illustrated. 

£4.50
Davies, J. & Gush, G.       2000  Pike and Shot Society   Booklet, new paperback copies. 

28201 THE ENGLISH COMPANIES OF FOOT IN 1588

36 page

Contemporary account written by an English 'professional soldier'. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Davies, J. (Commentary) .       2006  The Pike and Shot Society   New paperback copies. 

34378 THOMAS AUDLEY AND THE TUDOR 'ARTE OF WARRE'

62 page

Detailed firsthand account from a junior officer's viewpoint; with appendices, illustrated. 

£10.00

Davies, M. B. (Transcribed) , Davies, J. (edited. )      2006  The Pike and Shot Society   New paperback copies. 

34379 AN ILL JURNEY FOR THE ENGLISHEMEN : ELIS GRUFFYDD AND THE 1523 FRENCH 
CAMPAIGN OF THE DUKE OF SUFFOLK

64 page

Detailed firsthand account from a junior officer's viewpoint. Illustrated. 

£7.50
Davies, M. B. (Transcribed) , Davies, J. (edited. )      2003  The Pike and Shot Society   Booklet; new paperback 
copies. 

34377 ELIS GRUFFYDD AND THE 1544 'ENTERPRISES' OF PARIS AND BOULOGNE

78 page

Reprint of 1964 edition. 

£4.00
Davis, R.       1978  The East Yorkshire Local History Society   E. Y. Local History Series: No.17. Booklet, very good 
in creased card covers. 

32384 THE TRADE AND SHIPPING OF HULL 1500-1700

30 page

+xivpp. 

£15.00
Dawson, J. E. A. (edited. )       1997  Scottish History Society   Scottish History Society, Fifth Series Volume 10. 
Hardback without dustjacket; very good in dented cloth boards. 

30324 CLAN CAMPBELL LETTERS 1559-1583

292 page

Detailed study of the household accounts of the Willoughby family from Wollaton Hall in 
Nottingham and Middleton Hall in Warwickshire. Illustrations & tables. 

£30.00
Dawson, M.       2009  Prospect Books   New hardback copies. 

29439 PLENTI AND GRASE: FOOD AND DRINK IN A SIXTEENTH-CENTURY HOUSEHOLD

335 page

Botanical paintings of over 150 flowers, with historical notes. 

£4.00
De Bray, L.       1997  Brockhampton   Hardback, scuff to endpaper where price rubbed out otherwise very good in 
very good dustjacket. 

10340 ELIZABETHAN GARLANDS: THE FLOWERS WHICH INSPIRED SHAKESPEARE

93 page

£4.00
Dils, J. (Foreword. )       1980     Booklet; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

34742 REDDING 1540-1640: A PORTRAIT OF A COMMUNITY (READING) 

60 page

Re-assessment of the famous Renaissance battle painting, with emphasis on the arms and armour, 
by a leading expert, Christopher Dobson. Illustrated throughout in colour. 

£18.99
Dobson, C.       2001  Self Published.    Paperback; new copies, card covers are a little marked. 

28148 PAOLO UCCELLO: SAN ROMANO THE ART OF WAR

60 page

Detailed account of the German miners working in Elizabethan Cumberland and Cornwall; their 
techniques, experiences and production. Reprint of 1955 edition. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Donald, M. B.      1994  Red Earth Publications   Paperback, fine in creased card covers (looks unread). 

34197 ELIZABETHAN COPPER: A HISTORY OF THE COMPANY OF MINES ROYAL 1568-1605

405 page

Chronological lists of recent scholarship. (1967) 

£8.00

Donovan, D. (compiled. )       1967  Nether Press   Booklet; ex-library; dent to corners of pages, card covers tatty - 
abrasion where library tape removed, marked and creased. A good reference copy only. 

34743 ELIZABETHAN BIBLIOGRAPHIES SUPPLEMENTS NUMBER ONE: THOMAS MIDDLETON 
1939-1965 AND JOHN WEBSTER 1940-1965

62 page
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A transcription of a 1588 dialogue 'A dairie Booke for good Huswives' on the matter of dairy 
practices. Written as a dialogue between the author, Bartholemew Dowe and a 'Huswife of South-
hamshire' (Southamptonshire - Hampshire) . 

£3.00
Dowe, B.       2007  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

20387 A SUFFOLK TUDOR DAIRY

16 page

£10.00

Drummond, H. J. H. (compiled. )       1979  University of Aberdeen / Oxford University Press   Hardback, exlib, usual 
library stamps and markings, stain to endpapers, wrinkling to rear pages; boards stained, dustjacket creased & 
wrinkled. A good reference copy. 

14792 A SHORT-TITLE CATALOGUE OF BOOKS PRINTED ON THE CONTINENT OF EUROPE 
1501-1600 IN ABERDEEN LIBRARY

313 page

Detailed study of the evolution, construction, forms and developments of the defensive 
fortifications and the changes in warfare. Over 100 illustrations, maps & plans. 

£15.00
Duffy, C.       1979  RKP   Hardback without dustjacket, boards marked & faded otherwise very good. 

26686 SIEGE WARFARE: THE FORTRESS IN THE EARLY MODERN WORLD 1494-1660

289 page

Detailed study of the evolution, construction, forms and developments of the defensive 
fortifications and the changes in warfare. Over 100 illustrations, maps & plans. 

£20.00
Duffy, C.       1979  RKP   Hardback, very good in yellowed and edge-creased dustjacket. 

28403 SIEGE WARFARE: THE FORTRESS IN THE EARLY MODERN WORLD 1494-1660

289 page

Detailed study of the evolution, construction, forms and developments of the defensive 
fortifications and the changes in warfare. Over 100 illustrations, maps & plans. 

£15.00
Duffy, C.       1979  RKP   Hardback without dustjacket, boards dented otherwise very good. 

19503 SIEGE WARFARE: THE FORTRESS IN THE EARLY MODERN WORLD 1494-1660

289 page

An illustrated introduction. Colour plates by Angus McBride. 

£16.95

Durham, K. & McBride, A.       1998  Montlight Publications   Paperback; fine in card covers. Signed by the Author. 

36779 REIVERS: ANGLO-SCOTTISH BORDER RAIDERS FROM THEIR ORIGINS TO THE END OF 
THE 16TH CENTURY

46 page

Illustrated. 

£35.00
Eccles, A.       1982  Croom Helm   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

33996 OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY IN TUDOR AND STUART ENGLAND

145 page

From Excavations at Riverside sites in Southwark. Illustrated catalogue of leather, bone, wood & 
glass, clothing and accessories; household equipment, fixtures & fittings, tokens, pilgrim 
souvenirs, horse equipment, arms & armour. 219 b/w illustrations. 

£18.99

Egan, G.       2005  Museum of London Archaeology Service   New paperback copies. 

23078 MATERIAL CULTURE IN LONDON IN AN AGE OF TRANSITION: TUDOR AND STUART 
FINDS C. 1450 - C. 1700

257 page

From Essex Wills and Sessions and Manorial Records. Illustrated

£12.00
Emmison, F. G.      1976  Essex Record Office   Hardback, very good in marked dustjacket. 

36749 ELIZABETHAN LIFE: HOME, WORK AND LAND

364 page

From Essex Wills and Sessions and Manorial Records. Illustrated

£12.00
Emmison, F. G.      1976  Essex Record Office   Hardback, very good in torn and marked dustjacket. 

29402 ELIZABETHAN LIFE: HOME, WORK AND LAND

364 page

Illustrations & fold-out map. 

£15.00
Emmison, F. G.      1973  Essex Record Office   Hardback, stain to margin of pages otherwise very good in yellowed 
and marked dustjacket. 

30307 ELIZABETHAN LIFE: MORALS & THE CHURCH COURTS

348 page

Illustrations & fold-out map. 

£15.00
Emmison, F. G.      1973  Essex Record Office   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

30306 ELIZABETHAN LIFE: MORALS & THE CHURCH COURTS

348 page
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£15.00
Emmison, F. G.      1990  Essex Record Office   Volume 7; paperback, very good in card covers. 

12212 ESSEX WILLS : THE ARCHDEACONRY COURTS 1597-1603

230 page

Essex Record Office Publication No.129. 

£15.00
Emmison, F. G.      1995  Essex Record Office   Volume 10. Paperback; very good in scuffed card covers. 

30320 ESSEX WILLS: THE BISHOP OF LONDON'S COMMISSARY COURT 1578-1588

303 page

Essex Record Office Publication No. 137. 

£15.00
Emmison, F. G.       1998  Essex Record Office   Volume 11. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

30319 ESSEX WILLS: THE BISHOP OF LONDON'S COMMISSARY COURT 1587-1599

341 page

Essex Record Office Publication No.114. 

£15.00
Emmison, F. G. (Abstracted and edited. )       1991  Essex Record Office   Volume 6. Paperback, very good in chipped 
card covers. 

30318 ESSEX WILLS: THE ARCHDEACONRY COURTS 1591-1597

279 page

£5.00
Evans, D.       2009  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

27203 THE BLUECOATS: CLOTHING THE ELIZABETHAN SOLDIER 1572-1603

32 page

Womens place in Scottsh society over 600 years. Illustrated. 

£16.00
Ewan, E. & Meikle, M. M.      2002  Tuckwell   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

36771 WOMEN IN SCOTLAND C.1100 - C.1750

272 page

A copy of a needlework pattern book of 1596.

£3.50
Facsimile        Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29528 A BOOKE OF CURIOUS AND STRANGE…NEEDLEWORKES

20 page

£10.00
Fitch, M. & Emmison, F. (edited. )       1993  Leopard's Head Press   Hardback without dustjacket, fine in dented 
boards. 

10986 FEET OF FINES FOR ESSEX: VOLUME VI 1581-1603

251 page

Women, marriage and the law in early modern England. 

£6.00
Flower, A.       2006  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29314 TUDOR WOMEN'S LEGAL RIGHTS 1485-1603

44 page

A comprehensive study of the Museum of London's collection of pewter toys and miniatures. With 
725 illustrations, 14 in colour. 

£30.00
Forsyth, H. & Egan, G.       2005  Museum of London / Unicorn Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; 
published £45.00. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage cost. ) 

24234 TOYS, TRIFLES & TRINKETS: BASE-METAL MINIATURES FROM LONDON 1200 TO 1800

480 page

Tudor and Elizabethan dance tunes and songs from the 16th Century. Musical notation; suitable 
for all melody instruments. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Foster, J. (compiled. )       2004  Piper's Publishing   Spiral-bound booklet; new paperback copies. 

13755 THE LIVING HISTORY TUNE BOOK: BOOK 2: RENAISSANCE

40 page

Publications of the Dugdale Society Volume XXXV. 

£15.00

Fox, L. (edited. )       1990  The Dugdale Society   Hardback without dustjacket (if issued) , otherwise fine in blue 
cloth boards. 

30313 MINUTES AND ACCOUNTS OF THE CORPORATION OF STRATFORD UPON AVON AND 
OTHER RECORDS, VOLUME V: 1593-1598

168 page

Maps. 

£12.00
Fraser, C. M. (edited. )       1987  Society of Antiquaries Newcastle Upon Tyne.    Hardback, ownership sticker to 
endpaper otherwise very good in torn dustjacket. 

30206 THE ACCOUNTS OF THE CHAMBERLAINS OF NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE 1508-1511

266 page
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Illustrations & fold-out map. 

£4.00
Fraser, G. M.      1974  Pan   Paperback, previous owner's name to endpaper, pages yellowed otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

18966 THE STEEL BONNETS: THE STORY OF THE ANGLO-SCOTTISH BORDER REIVERS

361 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Fraser, G. M.      1986  Collins Harvill   Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

36727 THE STEEL BONNETS: THE STORY OF THE ANGLO-SCOTTISH BORDER REIVERS

361 page

Castles, forts and artillery, 8th to 15th century; armour, 12th to 15th century; infantry and cavalry 
of the Renaissance; the Slavs and Orientals to the end of the Renaissance. 100s of colour 
illustrations. 

£35.00
Funcken, L. & F.      1981  Ward Lock   Hardback, fine in fine pictorial boards. English text. 

28521 ARMS AND UNIFORMS: THE AGE OF CHIVALRY: PART TWO

109 page

Castles, forts and artillery, 8th to 15th century; armour, 12th to 15th century; infantry and cavalry 
of the Renaissance; the Slavs and Orientals to the end of the Renaissance. 100s of colour 
illustrations. 

£100.00
Funcken, L. & F.      1981  Ward Lock   Hardback. A fine set in fine pictorial boards. English text. 
102pp+109pp+104pp. 

31841 ARMS AND UNIFORMS: THE AGE OF CHIVALRY: THREE VOLUME SET

page

Facsimilie of the original held in the British Library; with prefatory note. 

£7.00
Gainsford, T.       1983  The Rota   Booklet; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 
Unpaginated 

34805 VOX SPIRITUS OR SIR WALTER RAWLEIGHS GHOST

page

A translation of 'Operations of the Geometric and Military Compass' (Padua, 1606) , with 
historical bibliography and new Introduction. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Galileo Galilei (Drake, S. Introduction. )       1978  The Burndy Library   Paperback; fine in card covers. 

37286 OPERATIONS OF THE GEOMETRIC AND MILITARY COMPASS 1606

95 page

Detailed study of the earlier history and movement of the tribe. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Galloway, P.       1995  University of Nebraska   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

30219 CHOCTAW GENESIS 1500-1700

411 page

A pictorial booklet featuring 12 b/w photographs of paintings and furniture relating to 16th 
century children. 

£2.00
Geffrye Museum      1964  London County Council   Booklet, good in card covers. 

34741 16TH CENTURY CHILDREN AT HOME

page

Detailed account of the industry up to AD 1700; based on archaeological evidece. With over 70 
illustrations and 29 colour plates. 

£18.00
Gerrard, S.       2000  Tempus   Paperback, ink mark to front cover otherwise very good. 

29274 THE EARLY BRITISH TIN INDUSTRY

160 page

Over 100 b/w drawings of Leonardo's design ideas and inventions. 

£4.00
Gibbs-Smith, C. & Rees, G.       1985  Peerage Books   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

30303 THE INVENTIONS OF LEONARDO DA VINCI

110 page

Female roles in Elizabethan and Jacobean drama from the point of view of the boys that 
performed them. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Gibson, J. L.      2000  Sutton   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

32218 SQUEAKING CLEOPATRAS: THE ELIZABETHAN BOY PLAYER

222 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Goring, J. & Wake, J. (Edited.)       1975  Northamptonshire Record Society   Hardback, previous owner's inscription 
to front paste-down otherwise very good in dented green cloth boards. 

31448 NORTHAMPTONSHIRE LIEUTENANCY PAPERS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS 1580 - 1614

113 page
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Illustrated. 

£10.00
Goring, J. & Wake, J. (Edited.)       1975  Northamptonshire Record Society   Hardback, bookplate to front paste-
down otherwise very good in dented green cloth boards. 

31449 NORTHAMPTONSHIRE LIEUTENANCY PAPERS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS 1580 - 1614

113 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Goring, J. & Wake, J. (Edited.)       1975  Northamptonshire Record Society   Hardback, very good in dented green 
cloth boards. 

25168 NORTHAMPTONSHIRE LIEUTENANCY PAPERS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS 1580 - 1614

113 page

A history and practical guide. Illustrated with 90 black & white photographs, 32 line drawings, 1 
map, and 4 colour plates. 

£10.00
Gostelow, M      1976  B. T. Batsford Ltd.    Hardback, remains of ownership stickers to endpapers and title page 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

29339 BLACKWORK

168 page

An illustrated guide to surviving leather artefacts. Examples include: a girdle purse, hand purse, 
girdle bags, framed purses, drawstring pouches, money-changer's purses, wallet, cases, and bottle 
covering. Over 200 illustrations and photographs. 

£30.00

Goubitz, O.       2009  SPA   New paperback copies. English text. 

31582 PURSES IN PIECES: ARCHAEOLOGICAL FINDS OF LATE MEDIEVAL AND 16TH-
CENTURY LEATHER PURSES, POUCHES, BAGS AND CASES IN THE NETHERLANDS

118 page

The organisation, equipment, uniforms, flags and tactics of the armies of the Renaissance period 
of European history. With 100s of b/w illustrations and line drawings. 

£30.00
Gush, G.       1975  PSL   First edition. Hardback; corners of boards dented, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very 
good in faded and creased dustjacket. Includes errata slip.  

37229 RENAISSANCE ARMIES 1480-1650

128 page

The organisation, equipment, uniforms, flags and tactics of the armies of the Renaissance period 
of European history. With 100s of b/w illustrations and line drawings. 

£25.00
Gush, G.       1975  PSL   First edition. Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, endpapers and edge of pages discoloured 
where thumbed; in torn and creased dustjacket. Includes errata slip. A good reference copy. 

31709 RENAISSANCE ARMIES 1480-1650

128 page

Impressions of North America from contemporary accounts. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Hakluyt. (Quinn, D. B & A. M. edited. )       1973  Oxford University Press   Hardback, very good in yellowed and 
price-clipped dustjacket. 

30301 VIRGINIA VOYAGES FROM HAKLUYT

195 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Hancox, J.       2001  Sutton Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00.

33002 KINGDOM FOR A STAGE: MAGICIANS & ARISTOCRATS IN THE ELIZABETHAN THEATRE

270 page

With over 130 b/w illustrations. 

£12.00
Harrison, D.       1953  Cassell and Company Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket, red cloth boards scuffed, chipped 
and marked, light foxing to pages, otherwise a good set of books. 172+204pp. 

30299 TUDOR ENGLAND: TWO VOLUME SET

page

First volume in a three volume set. This volume covers the years 1591 to 1594.

£10.00

Harrison, G. B.      1974  Routledge & Kegan Paul   Hardback, corners of a few pages creased, otherwise good in 
creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

30309 AN ELIZABETHAN JOURNAL: BEING A RECORD OF THOSE THINGS MOST TALKED OF 
DURING THE YEARS 1591-1594

416 page

The Early Modern Englishwoman: A Facsimile Library of Essential Works. Part 1: Printed 
Writings 1500 -1640, Volume 6: Mary Sidney Herbert. 

£38.00

Herbert, M. S. (Waller, G. , Selected and Introduced by)       1996  Scolar Press   Hardback, ownership inscription to 
endpaper otherwise very good in green cloth boards. 

26300 THE EARLY MODERN ENGLISHWOMAN: A FACSIMILE LIBRARY OF ESSENTIAL 
WORKS. PART 1: PRINTED WRITINGS 1500 -1640, VOLUME 6: MARY SIDNEY HERBERT.

page
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Articles include The Elizabethan Militia in the South West by Robert Higham, The Defence of 
Cornwall in the Early Seventeenth Century - Anne Duffin, and Defence and Security in the South 
West during the Commonwealth & Protectorate - Ivan Roots. 

£8.00
Higham, R. (edited. )       1987  University of Exeter Press   Exeter Studies in History No.19. Paperback, some pencil 
annotation to text, otherwise good in card covers. 

20165 SECURITY AND DEFENCE IN SOUTH-WEST ENGLAND BEFORE 1800

101 page

The Archaeology of the Mary Rose Volume 3. 1000 pages. Over 700 b/w illustrations and 16 
pages of colour plates. The guns, the shot, and related items needed for loading and firing; the 
experiments that have been carried out in the manufacture and use of specific gun types, carriages 
and other items. Ordnance: incendiaries, hand guns, staff weapons and archery equipment. 

£49.95
Hildred, A. (edited. )       2011  Mary Rose Trust   New hardback copies in card slipcase. Two volume set. (A very 
heavy set of books - please contact us for overseas postage). 

36005 WEAPONS OF WARRE: THE ARMAMENTS OF THE MARY ROSE

page

Catalogue of an exhibition held at Hazlitt, Gooden & Fox. Ltd. London 1998 and at Maruzen Co. 
Ltd. Tokyo and Nagoya 1989. Over 40 colour plates & b/w photographs. 

£10.00
Hindman, S.       1988  Bruce Ferrini Rare Books / Sam Fogg Rare Books & Manuscripts   Paperback, edge of pages 
yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

33011 MEDIEVAL & RENAISSANCE MINIATURE PAINTING

147 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00

Hoare, A.       1990  Self Published.    Booklet; dent to edge of pages otherwise good in scuffed card covers (where 
price-sticker removed). 

34745 IN SEARCH OF ROBERT KETT: A GUIDE TO THE PLACES AND PEOPLE CONNECTED 
WITH ROBERT KETT'S REBELLION IN NORFOLK, 1549

72 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Hodges, C. W.      1968  Oxford University Press   Revised and enlarged edition. Hardback without dustjacket, 
otherwise very good. 

17560 THE GLOBE RESTORED: A STUDY OF THE ELIZABETHAN THEATRE: SECOND EDITION

178 page

History of Lincolnshire Volume VI. Aspects of the county’s changing culture; government, 
dissolution, households, etc. Illustrations & fold-out map. 

£8.00
Hodgett, G. A.      1975  History of Lincolnshire Committee, Lincoln   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to title-
page otherwise very good in faded and torn dustjacket. 

22398 TUDOR LINCOLNSHIRE

212 page

A picture of home and school life taken from the dialogues by Claudius Hollyband and Peter 
Erondell, two Huguenot refugees who taught French in Elizabethan London. Illustrations +xivpp. 

£12.00
Hollyband, C. & Erondell, P. (Byrne, M. St. Clare, edited. )       1925  Haslewood Books   Limited, numbered edition, 
No. 370 of 725 copies. Hardback, pages untrimmed and a little foxed otherwise very good in faded, torn and part-
missing dustjacket. 

30296 THE ELIZABETHAN HOME DISCOVERED IN 2 DIALOGUES

95 page

London Museum publication. A brief introduction to the Greenwich Armoury, the Armourer's 
Company, the sword and its development, daggers, and the Hounslow sword factory. With 27 b/w 
photographs and illustrations. 

£10.00
Holmes, M. R.      1970  London Museum / HMSO   Booklet, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card 
covers. 

24423 ARMS AND ARMOUR IN TUDOR AND STUART LONDON

40 page

Illustrated. Fold-out map. 

£4.00

Holmes, M. R.      1963  HMSO   London Museum. Booklet; very good in lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

34744 MOORFIELDS IN 1559: AN ENGRAVED COPPER PLATE FROM THE EARLIEST KNOWN 
MAP OF LONDON

34 page

£5.00
Holt, R.       1985  The Dugdale Society   Dugdale Society Occasional Papers Number 30. Booklet, very good in card 
covers. 

34763 THE EARLY HISTORY OF THE TOWN OF BIRMINGHAM 1166 TO 1600

40 page
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Archaeological and Decorative Art Collections in the Ashmolean Museum, from Henry VII to 
Elizabeth I. With over 50 colour illustrations. 

£4.95
Hook, M. & McGregor, A.       2000  Ashmolean Museum   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £7.95

22933 TUDOR ENGLAND

54 page

Draws on a variety of sources to explain the techniques for producing coloured cloth during the 
sixteenth and seventeenth centuries; with transcriptions of period recipes, notes on the dyes and 
the techniques. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hopkins, D.       2000  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11374 THE ART OF THE DYER 1500-1700

60 page

£8.00
Howells, B. (edited. )       1973  Pembrokeshire Record Society   Pembrokeshire Record Series 2. Paperback; very 
good in lightly marked card covers. 

30215 ELIZABETHAN PEMBROKESHIRE: THE EVIDENCE OF GEORGE OWEN

158 page

Gloucestershire Record Series Volume 6. Tables & plates. 

£40.00
Hoyle, R. W. (edited. )       1993  Bristol & Gloucestershire Archaeological Society   Hardback, very good in faded 
and torn dustjacket. 

32040 THE MILITARY SURVEY OF GLOUCESTERSHIRE 1522

265 page

Gloucestershire Record Series Volume 6. Tables & plates. 

£45.00
Hoyle, R. W. (edited. )       1993  Bristol & Gloucestershire Archaeological Society   Hardback, fine copy in very good 
dustjacket. 

31569 THE MILITARY SURVEY OF GLOUCESTERSHIRE 1522

265 page

Well illustrated study of the 1542 and 1478 horrors; includes first-hand accounts, and methods. 

£12.00
Hroch, M. & Skybova, A.       1990  Dorset   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

33003 ECCLESIA MILITANS: THE INQUISITION

264 page

£3.50
Hugget, J. (edited. )         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

35541 A PROPER NEWE BOOK OF COKERYE: A MID 16TH CENTURY RECIPE BOOK

20 page

The clothing of ordinary children, based on European and English sources. Includes basic 
patterns for gown, doublet, breeches, kirtle & petticoat. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Huggett, J.       2007  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

19341 CHILDREN'S CLOTHES 1480-1580

31 page

Useful introduction to the clothing worn by children with basic patterns & construction details. 
Illustrated. 

£6.00
Huggett, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

15928 CHILDREN'S CLOTHES 1580-1660

32 page

Using the information from Part 1 to reproduce the actual garments worn, includes costume 
patterns. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Huggett, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13770 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON MAN 1480-1580: PART 2 MAKING THE GARMENTS

40 page

Using the information from Part 1 to reproduce the actual garments worn, includes costume 
patterns. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Huggett, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10054 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON MAN 1580-1660 : PART 2 MAKING THE GARMENTS

56 page

Using the information from Part 1 to reproduce the actual garments worn, includes costume 
patterns. Illustrated. 

£3.50
Huggett, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

15001 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON WOMAN 1480-1580: PART 2 MAKING THE GARMENTS

20 page

16th Century - by authorPaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 13 of 2901 January 2012



Using the information from Part 1 to reproduce the actual garments worn, includes costume 
patterns. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Huggett, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10056 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON WOMAN 1580-1660 : PART 2 MAKING THE GARMENTS

64 page

Illustrated. 

£3.00

Huggett, J.       2000  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

15446 DID THEY WASH IN THOSE DAYS? PERSONAL HYGIENE, CLEANLINESS & WASHING IN 
THE 14TH - 17TH CENTURIES

16 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Huggett, J.       2008  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

27963 HEADWEAR, FOOTWEAR AND TRIMMINGS 1480-1580

34 page

Period dance instructions and music. 

£6.00
Huggett. R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11385 DANCES FOR LIVING HISTORY EVENTS 1440-1530

48 page

Period dance instructions and music. 

£6.00
Huggett. R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11384 DANCES FOR LIVING HISTORY EVENTS 1570-1660

40 page

Sixteen contemporary plates, scenes from everyday life; some in colour; with notes on their 
content. 

£2.00
Hurstfield, J. (edited. )       1964  Historical Association   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

31661 ENGLISH HISTORY IN PICTURES: TUDOR TIMES

26 page

Historical Problems Studies and Documents 27.

£3.00
Jack, S. M.      1977  George Allen & Unwin   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

26337 TRADE AND INDUSTRY IN TUDOR AND STUART ENGLAND

200 page

Southampton Records Series Volume XXXII (Weeks 1 to 26) + Volume XXXIII (weeks 27 to 52) . 
Edited in two volumes by Thomas Beaumont James. 

£35.00
James, T. B. (edited. )       1990  Southampton University Press   Paperback, corner tips of a few pages dented 
otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

23468 THE PORT BOOK OF SOUTHAMPTON 1509-1510: TWO VOLUME SET

310 page

The shooting of Prince William of Orange in the hallway of his Delft residence in July 1584 by a 
French Catholic. Illustrated. 

£4.00

Jardine, L.       2005  Harpercollins   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

22485 THE AWFUL END OF PRINCE WILLIAM THE SILENT: THE FIRST ASSASSINATION OF A 
HEAD OF STATE WITH A HANDGUN

175 page

Banquets and table talk in the Renaissance. 

£15.00
Jeanneret, M.       1991  University of Chicago Press   Paperback, very good in faded covers. 

14936 A FEAST OF WORDS

306 page

A study of the garments worn, the fabrics and colours. Includes costume patterns and contruction 
details for a shirt, doublet, hose, jacket, coat and bonnet. Well Illustrated from original sources 
and additional colour illustrations by Michael Perry. 

£15.99
Johnson, C.       2009  Fat Goose Press   New paperback copies. 

29734 THE KING'S SERVANTS: MEN'S DRESS AT THE ACCESION OF HENRY VIII

48 page

Illustrated. 

£3.00
Johnson, J.       1985  Alan Sutton & Gloucestershire County Library   County Library Series. Paperback, creasing to a 
few pages, otherwise good in creased card covers. 

30207 TUDOR GLOUCESTERSHIRE

184 page
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£10.00
Kamen, H.       1991  Longman   Paperback, fine in dented card covers. 

34371 SPAIN 1469-1714: A SOCIETY IN CONFLICT (SECOND EDITION) 

307 page

Tables & illustrations. 

£14.95

Kaner, J. (edited. )       1994  University of Hull   New paperback copies. 

33557 GOODS AND CHATTELS 1552-1642: WILLS, FARM AND HOUSEHOLD INVENTORIES FROM 
THE PARISH OF SOUTH CAVE IN THE EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE

374 page

Well illustrated with photographs and 16 pages of colour line drawings of the soldiers and 
banners by Robert Nicholls. 

£8.00
Kightly, C.       1975  Almark   Great Battles series. Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, some marks and light 
creasing to pages, in creased and faded dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

33334 FLODDEN: THE ANGLO-SCOTTISH WAR OF 1513

48 page

Transcripts of three Muster Books dating from 1580 to 1605 for the Hundreds of Edwinstree and 
Odsey, and for up to five neighbouring parishes in the Hundreds of Broadwater and Braughing. 
Edited with an introduction. Illustrations & map. Appendices. 

£12.00
King, A. J. (edited. )       1996  Hertfordshire Record Society   Herfordshire Record Publications, Volume 12. 
Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25170 MUSTER BOOKS FOR NORTH & EAST HERTFORDSHIRE 1580-1605

267 page

£1.00
Knecht, R. J.      1969  Historical Association   General Series Number 72. Booklet, good in creased card covers. 

35508 FRANCIS I AND ABSOLUTE MONARCHY

31 page

Letters from her day's of active service, 1511- 1545. Includes the main contemporary accounts of 
her sinking. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Knighton, C. S. & Loades, D.      2002  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00.

29401 LETTERS FROM THE MARY ROSE

198 page

Maps & genealogical charts. 

£4.00
Koenigsberger, H. G. , Mosse, G. L. & Bowler, G. Q.       1997  Longman   Revised edition, 9th impression, 
paperback, fine in scuffed card covers. 

13015 EUROPE IN THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY (SECOND EDITION) 

538 page

Colour photographs and historical notes on some of the 16th and 17th century arms & armour 
from Landeszeughaus, Graz. Includes edged weapons, swords, firearms, cannons, gunnery tools 
& equipment. 

£10.00
Krenn, P.       2001  Landeszeughaus   Paperback, corner of pages dented otherwise good in creased card covers; 
English text. 

22249 THE LANDESZEUGHAUS OF GRAZ

64 page

Study of samurai armour and weaponry, fortifications & tactics; and the changes that the 
introduction of firearms brought about. Nearly 800 colour photographs and b/w illustrations. 

£15.00
Kure, M.       2001  Compendium   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

26681 THE SAMURAI: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY

192 page

Complete set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and background material in a card folder. 

£20.00
Langdon-Davies, J.       1965  Jackdaw Publications   Card folder creased, yellowed and marked; a few sheets creased, 
school library stamps. A good copy. Complete set. 

36939 JACKDAW NO.26: MARY QUEEN OF SCOTS

page

Set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and historical background material in a card folder. 

£12.00
Langdon-Davies, J.       1967  Jackdaw Publications   Card folder very good but tape binding loose; contents very 
good. Complete set. Reprint. 

33701 JACKDAW NO.5: THE ARMADA

page
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First printed 1570. Re-edited with a preface and alphabetical index by Henry B. Wheatley. 

£15.00

Levins, P. (Wheatley, H. edited. )       1968  AMS Press   Camden Society Old Series. Hardback, fine copy in blue 
cloth boards. Reprint of 1867 edition. 

29097 MANIPULUS VOCABULORUM: A DICTIONARY OF ENGLISH AND LATIN WORDS, 
ARRANGED IN THE ALPHABETICAL ORDER OF THE LAST SYLLABLES, BY PETER 
LEVINS

370 page

The Defence of Malta against the Turks by the Order of St. John. Colour reproductions of the 
frescoes in the Grand Master's Palace in Valetta, with narrative text. 

£6.00
Lochhead, I. C & Barling, T. F. R.      1970  Literary Services and Production Ltd   Paperback, pictorial card covers; 
dent to corners of pages otherwise very good in torn dustjacket. 

28512 THE SIEGE OF MALTA 1565

63 page

A detailed sourcebook for making Tudor and Stuart dolls' houses. Includes regional variations in 
house type and materials, decorating and interior furnishings. Projects include a banqueting hall, 
Tudor kitchen room box and a panel-framed house. Illustrated. 

£8.99
Long, B.       2006  Guild of Master Craftsman Publications Ltd.    New paperback copies at a reduced price; published 
£16.95.

27329 THE AUTHENTIC TUDOR & STUART DOLL'S HOUSE

208 page

Maps +xxvi. 

£18.00
Lorimar, J. (Ed. )       1989  The Hakluyt Society   Second Series, Volume 171, hardback, very good copy in scuffed 
dustjacket. 

13736 ENGLISH AND IRISH SETTLEMENT ON THE RIVER AMAZON 1550-1646

499 page

A witty court entertainment attributed to John Lyly. 

£18.00
Lyly, J. (Hotson, L. edited. )       1953  Yale University Press   Limited edition of 500 copies. Hardback, light foxing to 
edge of pages, otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

11136 QUEEN ELIZABETH'S ENTERTAINMENT AT MITCHAM: POET, PAINTER, AND MUSICIAN

57 page

Illustrations & tables. 

£4.00
MacCaffrey, W. T.      1978  Harvard University Press   Paperback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in faded 
& creased card covers. Second edition. 

26407 EXETER 1540-1640: THE GROWTH OF AN ENGLISH COUNTY TOWN

315 page

Fifty-one letters spanning the years 1600 -1603, illuminating English policy to Irish affairs during 
the O’Neill rebellion. 

£15.00
MacLean, J. (edited. )       1968  AMS Press   Camden Society Old Series. Hardback, fine in blue cloth boards. Reprint 
of 1864 edition. 

29090 LETTERS FROM SIR ROBERT CECIL TO SIR GEORGE CAREW

167 page

Historically accurate patterns for a range of garments including doublets, hose, bodices, skirts, 
hats, underwear and headdresses, childrenswear & maternity wear. 36 Patterns & practical 
instructions; 170 colour & b/w illustrations & photographs. 

£19.99
Malcolm-Davies, J. & Mikhaila, N.       2006  Batsford   New paperback copies. 

15977 THE TUDOR TAILOR: RECONSTRUCTING SIXTEENTH-CENTURY DRESS

160 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Mapstone, S. & Wood, J. (Ed. )       1998  Tuckwell   Paperback, light indentation to endpaper otherwise fine in card 
covers. 

13201 THE ROSE AND THE THISTLE: ESSAYS ON THE CULTURE OF LATE MEDIEVAL AND 
RENAISSANCE SCOTLAND

201 page

Scotland and England at War. 26 battles and battlefields described; from Degsastan 603 to 
Culloden 1746; including Sterling Bridge 1297, Flodden 1513, Newburn Ford 1640, Worcester 
1651 and Prestonpans 1745. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Matthews, R.       2003  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95.

36772 ENGLAND VERSUS SCOTLAND: GREAT BRITISH BATTLES

272 page
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£15.00

McClure, J. D. & Spiller, M. R. G.      1989  Aberdeen University Press   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card 
covers. 

29720 BRYGHT LANTERNIS: ESSAYS ON THE LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE OF MEDIEVAL 
AND RENAISSANCE SCOTLAND

481 page

£10.00
McGee, A      1987  Yale   Hardback, ink highlighting to text otherwise good in faded dustjacket. 

15020 THE ELIZABETHAN HAMLET

212 page

Catalogue of finds, excavation details and essays. Military equipment, ship construction and 
personal artefacts; numerous line drawings & photographs. 

£30.00

Monaghan, J. & Bound, M. (edited. )       2001  Alderney Maritime Trust   Paperback, corners of pages dented 
otherwise good in torn dustjacket. 

31954 A SHIP CAST AWAY ABOUT ALDERNEY: INVESTIGATIONS OF AN ELIZABETHAN 
SHIPWRECK

180 page

Detailed account dealing with the ordinances, uses, and operating proceedures; with appendices. 
This volume covers the years circa.1500-1700. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Monier-Williams, R.       1977  Kaye & Ward Ltd.    Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

30295 THE TALLOW CHANDLERS OF LONDON: VOLUME FOUR - EBB AND FLOW

364 page

A selection from Blaise de Monluc's 'Commentaries' adapted from the English translation of 1674. 
With Introduction by Ian Roy. Maps. 

£15.00

Monluc. (Roy, I. edited. )       1971  Longman   Military Memoirs series. Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

33379 MILITARY MEMOIRS: BLAISE DE MONLUC: THE VALOIS-HABSBURG WARS AND THE 
FRENCH WARS OF RELIGION

253 page

Illustrations, maps & diagrams. 

£10.00
Moorhouse, G.       2005  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

29497 GREAT HARRY'S NAVY: HOW HENRY VIII GAVE ENGLAND SEAPOWER

372 page

Illustrations, maps & diagrams. 

£3.00
Moorhouse, G.       2006  Phoenix   Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

35655 GREAT HARRY'S NAVY: HOW HENRY VIII GAVE ENGLAND SEAPOWER

372 page

£4.00
Morgan, J. H.      1979  University of York   Borthwick Papers No.55. Booklet, fine in card covers. 

20225 EDUCATION AND LEARNING IN THE CITY OF YORK 1300-1560

28 page

Re-assessment of what was worn, the fabrics, cuts & colours; well illustrated from contemporary 
sources. 

£8.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11290 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON MAN 1480-1580

65 page

Re-assessment of what was worn, the fabrics, cuts & colours; well illustrated from contemporary 
sources. 

£9.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29543 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON MAN 1580-1660

68 page

Re-assessment of what was worn, the fabrics, cuts & colours; well illustrated from contemporary 
sources. 

£6.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11519 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON WOMAN 1480-1580

40 page

Re-assessment of what was worn, the fabrics, cuts, and colours. Illustrated. 

£9.00
Morris, R.       2000  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29311 CLOTHES OF THE COMMON WOMAN 1580-1660

68 page
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An introduction to the main inorganic chemical products in use in England; their source, use, 
form and product. 

£4.00
Morris, R.       2008  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

23029 ENGLISH COMMERCIAL CHEMICALS 1580-1660

28 page

Fuel, lighting and water supply on the farm. 

£4.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11395 FIRE AND WATER ON THE FARM 1580-1660

28 page

Examines the accessories such as points, buttons, lace, hooks & eyes, purses etc. Plus non-linen 
headwear, footwear and stockings. 

£6.00

Morris, R.       2001  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10060 HEADWEAR, FOOTWEAR AND TRIMMINGS OF THE COMMON MAN AND WOMAN 1580-
1660

44 page

With b/w illustrations. 

£3.00
Morris, R.       2008  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

23027 MONMOUTHS AND MONTEROS: A CONFUSION OF CAPS 1570-1660

16 page

Management techniques both in the orchard and the subsequent transport storage, processing and 
sale of the crop. See the two-volume 'Fruit Variety Register 1580-1660' for details of the tree 
varieties. 

£5.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11389 ORCHARD MANAGEMENT 1580-1660

36 page

The fabrics used, includes weaves, weights, lengths & widths of various cloths as laid down by 
statute. 

£8.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13769 TEXTILES AND MATERIALS OF THE COMMON MAN AND WOMAN 1480-1580

64 page

Guide to reading 16th and 17th Century documents; includes alphabets of Secretary Hand and 
Court Hand, punctuation, numerals and dates, rules and conventions of transcribing. Illustrated. 

£14.99
Munby, L. , Hobbs, S. & Crosby, A.      2002  British Association for Local History   Second, enlarged and revised 
edition. New paperback copies. 

22140 READING TUDOR AND STUART HANDWRITING

56 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Murphy, B. A.      2001  Sutton Publishing   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

30203 BASTARD PRINCE: HENRY VIII'S LOST SON

282 page

A history of the changing attitudes to sex through three centuries. Sex with man, beast and Satan. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Naphy, W.       2002  Tempus   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread) 

26623 SEX CRIMES FROM THE RENAISSANCE TO ENLIGHTENMENT

191 page

A history of the changing attitudes to sex through three centuries. Sex with man, beast and Satan. 
Illustrated. 

£6.99
Naphy, W.       2004  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99.

32394 SEX CRIMES FROM THE RENAISSANCE TO ENLIGHTENMENT

255 page

The story of the first four earls of Pembroke, from the 1520s to the 1650s. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Nicholson, A.       2008  Harper   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

35595 QUARREL WITH THE KING: THE STORY OF AN ENGLISH FAMILY ON THE HIGH ROAD 
TO CIVIL WAR

306 page

Complete set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and background material in a card folder. 

£12.00
Nicholson, I.       1968  Jackdaw Publications   Card folder marked and creased, tape binding missing; contents 
creased. Complete set. 

36949 JACKDAW NO.51: THE CONQUEST OF MEXICO

page
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Subscribers to the defence of the country, with the amounts each contributed; arranged by county. 

£4.00

Noble, T. C. (Introduction. )       1988  Partizan Press   Booklet, very good in lightly creased card covers. Reprint of 
1886 edition. 

27313 THE NAMES OF THOSE PERSONS WHO SUBSCRIBED TOWARDS…THE SPANISH 
ARMADA, 1588

92 page

Suffolk Records Society Volume XXIII. 

£10.50
Northeast, P. (Ed. )       1982  Suffolk Records Society   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages, otherwise very good 
in edge-creased dustjacket. 

26057 BOXFORD CHURCHWARDENS' ACCOUNTS 1530-1561

108 page

'Histoire naturelle des Indes' Colour facsimile with English translation. +xxii. 

£10.00
O'Brian, P. (Foreword) , Klinkenborg, V. (Introduction. )      1996  Andre Deutsch   Hardback, corner tips of a few 
pages creased otherwise very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

15031 THE DRAKE MANUSCRIPT

272 page

One of three essays; the other two deal with the Kingdom of Jerusalem 1260, and George 
Rainsford's 'Ritratto d'Ingliterra 1556.

£4.00

O'Day, R. & Berlatsky, J. (edited. )       1974  Royal Historical Society   Camden Fourth Series, Volume 22. Hardback, 
pages wrinkled otherwise very good in cloth boards. 

11141 CAMDEN MISCELLANY VOL. XXVII: THE LETTER-BOOK OF THOMAS BENTHAM, 
BISHOP OF COVENTRY & LICHFIELD 1560-1561

248 page

Religious, popular and political uses of witchcraft and Satan during the sixteenth and seventeenth 
centuries. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Oldridge, D.       2000  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

19411 THE DEVIL IN EARLY MODERN ENGLAND

216 page

Texts from the Writing-Masters selected, introduced and translated by A. S. Osley; with an 
account of John de Beauchesne by Berthold Wolpe. With 22 full-page illustrations and over 450 
inserts in the text. 

£18.00

Osley, A. S.       1980  Faber & Faber   Hardback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in very good dustjacket. 

36164 SCRIBES AND SOURCES: HANDBOOK OF THE CHANCERY HAND IN THE SIXTEENTH 
CENTURY

291 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Outhwaite, R. B.      1995  Hambledon Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

18194 CLANDESTINE MARRIAGE IN ENGLAND 1500-1850

196 page

Hertfordshire Record Publications, Volume I. Details on Ashwell, Baldock, Knebworth, Saint 
Peters, and Stevenage 1540-1609.

£10.00
Palmer, A. (edited. )       1985  Hertfordshire Record Society   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

30216 TUDOR CHURCHWARDEN'S ACCOUNTS

216 page

Reprint of the English translation of the 1634 edition of 'The Apologie and Treatise Containing the 
Voyages made into Divers Places', with a selection of many of his writings upon surgery. 
Illustrated. 

£30.00
Pare, A. (Keynes, G. edited. )       1951  Falcon Educational Books, London   Hardback without dustjacket, bookplate 
to front paste-down otherwise very good. 

21152 THE APOLOGIE AND TREATISE OF AMBROSE PARE

227 page

Detailed account of the Dutch Revolt from the Spanish viewpoint. Maps & illustrations. 

£15.00
Parker, G.       1981  Cambridge University Press   Paperback, very good copy in yellowed & creased card covers; 
laminate partially removed. 

23069 THE ARMY OF FLANDERS AND THE SPANISH ROAD 1567-1659

309 page

£12.00

Parmelee, L. F.      1996  University of Rochester   Hardback, very good copy in lightly scuffed dustjacket. 

26796 GOOD NEWES FROM FRAUNCE: FRENCH ANTI-LEAGUE PROPAGANDA IN LATE 
ELIZABETHAN ENGLAND

204 page
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The design and construction of the 1892 and 1927 replicas of the Santa Maria; the source 
material and research upon which the 1991-2 replicas were base. Nearly 200 profiles, sections 
and perspective views. Illustrated. 

£18.00

Pastor, X.       1992  Conway   Hardback, dent to edge of boards otherwise fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

23040 ANATOMY OF THE SHIP: THE SHIPS OF CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS: DANTA MARIA, 
NINA, PINTA

118 page

Maps. 

£8.00
Paterson, R. C.      1997  John Donald   Paperback, a good clean copy but card covers creased and laminate scuffed 
where large price-sticker removed. 

10779 MY WOUND IS DEEP: A HISTORY OF THE LATER ANGLO-SCOTS WARS 1380-1560

238 page

Based on evidence from probate inventories. 

£5.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11377 BAKERS 1580-1660

32 page

The consequences of fathering a bastard for the parents and the child's upbringing; with samples 
of the documentation involved. 

£3.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

16330 BARSTARDIE

16 page

Diet, ingredients, feast & banquets, food of the common people, and cooking techniques. 

£6.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11293 FOOD AND DRINK IN SHAKESPEARE'S ENGLAND

42 page

A schools guide to everyday life in Late Tudor and Early Stuart England. Keystage 2+3. 
Illustrated. 

£3.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18950 LIFE IN TUDOR AND STUART ENGLAND

16 page

The fabrics used, includes weights, lengths & widths of various cloths as laid down by statute. 

£9.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10057 TEXTILES AND MATERIALS OF THE COMMON MAN AND WOMAN 1580-1660

76 page

The eighteen year story of the construction of the 17th Century landscape used in the BBC 2 
television series 'Tales from the Green Valley'. Illustrated. 

£19.95

Peachey, S.       2006  Heritage   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author. First edition. 

34127 THE BUILDING OF THE GREEN VALLEY: A RECONSTRUCTION OF AN EARLY 17TH 
CENTURY RURAL LANDSCAPE

210 page

The very best of period cookery. Original recipes with modern interpretations. 

£8.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

19579 THE GOURMET'S GUIDE 1580-1660

60 page

The lifestyle of the small farmer in late Tudor and early Stuart England. 

£5.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11380 THE HUSBANDMAN 1580-1660

36 page

Analyses what dyed colours were used for what garments by which common people; with 
instructions on the methods used to produce those colours. 

£5.00
Peachey, S. & Hopkins, D.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11521 DYEING THE CLOTHING OF THE COMMON PEOPLE 1480-1580

36 page

Transcription of the third part. Household remedies & culinary recipes; includes index. 

£8.00
Peachey, S. (Trans. )         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11441 THE COMPLETE RECEIPT BOOK OF LADIE ELYNOR FETIPLACE: VOLUME 3

48 page
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Complete transcription. Primarily household remedies, with a few cullinary recipes; includes 
index. 

£24.00
Peachey, S. (Transcribed. )         Stuart Press   Set of three booklets, new copies. 

11442 THE COMPLETE RECEIPT BOOK OF LADIE ELYNOR FETIPLACE: THREE VOLUME SET

144 page

Transcription of the first part. Household remedies and culinary recipes. 

£8.00
Peachey, S. (Transcribed. )         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29600 THE COMPLETE RECEIPT BOOK OF LADIE ELYNOR FETIPLACE: VOLUME 1

48 page

Transcription of the second part. Household remedies & culinary recipes. 

£8.00
Peachey, S. (Transcribed. )         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11440 THE COMPLETE RECEIPT BOOK OF LADIE ELYNOR FETIPLACE: VOLUME 2

48 page

Hundreds of examples of domestic pottery including jars, drinking vessels, bottles, bowls, 
candlesticks, chafing dishes and pipkins. Illustrated with many colour photographs and line 
drawings. 

£39.99
Pearce, J.       1992  HMSO   Museum of London. New paperback copies; now out of print. 

23105 BORDER WARES: POST MEDIEVAL POTTERY IN LONDON 1500-1700

137 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Peers, C.       1998  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

32037 WARLORDS OF CHINA 700BC TO AD 1662

176 page

Previously published in the Men-at-Arms series, numbers 218, 284, 295, 251, 307. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Peers, C. J.      2006  Osprey   Hardback, fine in scuffed dustjacket. 

21967 SOLDIERS OF THE DRAGON: CHINESE ARMIES 1500BC - AD1840

248 page

Reprinted chapter from Health, Medicine and Mortality in the Sixteenth Century' Cambridge 
University Press; 1979

£15.00
Pelling, M. & Webster, C.            Booklet, academic reprint; fine in creased & torn card covers. 

18320 MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS

72 page

Louise Bourgeois, midwife to Maria of Medici, Queen of France, 1601 to 1609. The first woman 
in modern times to write about the practice of midwifery. Her anatomical and phsiological 
theories, and practical recipes for curing a range of conditions. 

£15.00
Perkins, W.       1996  University of Exeter Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £47.50.

10356 MIDWIFERY AND MEDICINE IN EARLY MODERN FRANCE: LOUISE BOURGEOIS

170 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Perry, M      1990  Boydell Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good In scuffed dustjacket. 

30217 THE WORD OF A PRINCE: A LIFE OF ELIZABETH I FROM CONTEMPORARY DOCUMENTS

352 page

Concepts and cures for syphilis and gonerea in the 16th and 17th centuries. 

£3.00
Petrie, H.       1999  HMA   Booklet, new copies. 

37004 THE FRENCH POX

16 page

Maps. 

£15.00
Phillips, G.       1999  Boydell   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread). Published £40.00.

31815 THE ANGLO-SCOTS WARS 1513-1550: A MILITARY HISTORY

291 page

Detailed lists providing much valuable source material. 

£8.00
Phillips, J. (edited. )       1975  University of Wales Press   Hardback, lean to spine, contents clean and tidy; in torn 
dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

29996 THE JUSTICES OF THE PEACE IN WALES AND MONMOUTHSHIRE 1541-1689

441 page
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Reprint of Raffaella of Master Alexander Piccolomini, or rather A Dialogue of the Fair 
Perfectionig of Ladies, A work very necessarie and profitable for all Gentlewomen or other. 
Written first in the Italian tongue for the Academy of the Thunderstricken in Siena and now first 
done into English by J. N. , Master of Arts, of Exeter College, in the University of Oxford. 

£20.00
Piccolomini, A.       1968  Costume Society   Costume Society Extra Series No. 1. Paperback, card covers covered in 
clear adhesive protective film, otherwise very good. 

30212 RAFFAELLA: A DIALOGUE

103 page

Reprint of Raffaella of Master Alexander Piccolomini, or rather A Dialogue of the Fair 
Perfectionig of Ladies, A work very necessarie and profitable for all Gentlewomen or other. 
Written first in the Italian tongue for the Academy of the Thunderstricken in Siena and now first 
done into English by J. N. , Master of Arts, of Exeter College, in the University of Oxford. 

£20.00
Piccolomini, A.       1968  Costume Society   Costume Society Extra Series No. 1. Paperback, card covers covered in 
clear adhesive protective film, otherwise very good. 

30212 RAFFAELLA: A DIALOGUE

103 page

£10.00

Pinchbeck, I. & Hewitt, M.       1969  Routledge & Kegan Paul   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

30218 CHILDREN IN ENGLISH SOCIETY VOLUME I: FROM TUDOR TIMES TO THE 
EIGHTEENTH CENTURY

346 page

Revised edition of the author's 1976 study. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Plowden, A.       1998  Sutton Publishing   Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, crease and dent to pages in 
creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

32541 THE HOUSE OF TUDOR

276 page

Previously published as Warrior 32: Aztec Warrior AD 1325-1521, Warrior 40: The 
Conquistador 1492-1550, and Essential Histories 60: The Spanish Invasion of Mexico 1519-1521. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00

Pohl, J. & Robinson, C. M.      2005  Osprey   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27896 AZTECS & CONQUISTADORES: THE SPANISH INVASION & THE COLLAPSE OF THE 
AZTEC EMPIRE

184 page

The story of the last bitter stand in support of Mary Queen of Scots. Illustrated. 

£7.99
Potter, H.       2003  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £16.99.

15296 EDINBURGH UNDER SIEGE 1571-1573

190 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Prawdin, M.       1963  George Allen & Unwin   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps, tape marks to endpapers 
otherwise good in tape-marked dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

12545 THE BUILDERS OF THE MOGUL EMPIRE

198 page

'Tactics and Triumphs of the Dutch Army'. Arms & armour from the seventeenth century. 
Catalogue of objects in the exhibition of the same name at the Army Museum in Delft, and a 
reconstruction of the library of Maurice of Nassau. Over 150 b/w photographs; with detailed 
notes. 

£20.00

Puype, J. P. & Wiekart, A. A.      1998  Legermuseum, Delft   New paperback copies. Dual English / Dutch text. 

19472 VAN MAURITS NAAR MUNSTER / FROM PRINCE MAURICE TO THE PEACE OF 
WESTPHALIA

228 page

Detailed study of illicit sex amongst the peasantry of Somerset 1601-1660. Tables. 

£30.00
Quaife, G. R.      1979  Croom Helm   Hardback, corners of boards dented; pencil notes and underlining to text, 
creased and tape-repaired dustjacket. A good reference copy only. 

31319 WANTON WENCHES AND WAYWARD WIVES

282 page

A reference guide to the works of Reverend Richard Hakluyt (1552-1616) , and a critical 
evaluation of his achievements as a collector, editor, translator and author of travel literature. 
Illustrated. 

£12.00
Quinn, D. B. (edited. )       1974  The Hakluyt Society   Second Series No.144. Hardback, very good in creased and 
scratched dustjacket. Illustrations, fold-out map +xxvipp. 

32107 THE HAKLUYT HANDBOOK: VOLUME 1

331 page
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£12.00

Ramsay, G. D. (edited. )       1962  Northamptonshire Record Society   Northamptonshire Record Society Volume 
XXI. Hardback without dustjacket (as issued) , foxing to edge of pages, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise 
good in dented boards. 

31562 JOHN ISHAM, MERCER AND MERCHANT ADVENTURER: TWO ACCOUNT BOOKS OF A 
LONDON MERCHANT IN THE REIGN OF ELIZABETH I

197 page

Catalogue from the 2002-2003 costume exhibition. Includes items belonging to Gustavus 
Adolphus. Well illustrated with 100s of colour photographs. 

£45.99

Rangstrom, L.       2008  Livrustkammaren, Stockholm / Atlantis   New hardback copies. English and Swedish text. 
Reprint. Pictorial boards. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage). 

34581 LIONS OF FASHION / MODELEJON MANLIGT MODE: MALE FASHION OF THE 16TH, 
17TH, 18TH CENTURIES

400 page

With 36 colour reproductions. 

£10.00
Ravenhill, W. (Introduction)       1992  Chatsworth   Hardback, very good copy in price-clipped & edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

25224 CHRISTOPHER SAXTON'S 16TH CENTURY MAPS: THE COUNTIES OF ENGLAND & WALES

99 page

Fist published 1947 as the catalogue for a major exhibition of their work. Revised text. Illustrated 
with b/w and colour illustrations. 

£8.00
Reynolds, G.       1971  HMSO   Second, revised edition. Paperback, ink number to endpaper otherwise very good in 
yellowed card covers. 

30209 NICHOLAS HILLIARD & ISAAC OLIVER

115 page

A well illustrated guide and introduction to some of the weapons and armours associated with 
Henry VIII; from the Royal Armouries and collections from around the world. Illustrated 
throughout with colour photographs. 

£19.99
Richardson, T.       2002  Royal Armouries   Paperback, fine in creased card covers. 

29777 THE ARMOUR & ARMS OF HENRY VIII

48 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Roberts, J.       1988  Gooday Publishers   Paperback, pages yellowed due to low quality paper, otherwise looks 
unread. 

30211 DEVON AND THE ARMADA

282 page

The material, social and cultural experience of women in Wales, from the late middle ages to the 
eve of the industrial revolution. Tables & figures. 

£10.00
Roberts, M. & Clarke, S. (edited. )       2000  University of Wales Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price, 
published £17.99.

28086 WOMEN AND GENDER IN EARLY MODERN WALES

320 page

£5.00
Roddham, A.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11373 FAIRS IN ENGLAND 1580-1680

32 page

A narrative history of the conflict between Habsburg-led Christendom and the Ottoman Empire in 
the fifteenth and sixteenth centuries. Maps & illustrations. 

£20.00

Rogerson, B.       2009  Little, Brown   Hardback; mark to edge of pages otherwise very good in marked dustjacket. 

35597 THE LAST CRUSADERS: THE HUNDRED-YEAR BATTLE FOR THE CENTRE OF THE 
WORLD

488 page

Selection of sixteenth-century ballads. 

£4.00
Ross, I. (edited. )       1957  Oliver and Boyde Ltd.    Saltire Classics series. Hardback, very good in yellowed and 
price-clipped dustjacket. 

11010 THE GUDE AND GODLIE BALLATIS

70 page

Thieves, prostitutes, alchemists, witches and strolling players described and the means taken to 
control them. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Salgado, G.       1977  BCA Book Club   Hardback without dustjacket; fade to boards otherwise very good. 

25346 THE ELIZABETHAN UNDERWORLD

221 page
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Publications of the Dugdale Society Volume X. 

£14.00

Savage, R. (translated. ) , Fripp, E. I. (Introduction and Notes.)      1929  The Dugdale Society   Hardback without 
dustjacket, otherwise very good in chipped and faded boards. 

30314 MINUTES AND ACCOUNTS OF THE CORPORATION OF STRATFORD UPON AVON, 
VOLUME IV: 1586-1592

165 page

Publications of the Dugdale Society Volume X. 

£12.00

Savage, R. (translated. ) Fripp, E. I. (Introduction and Notes. )      1929  The Dugdale Society   Hardback without 
dustjacket, exlib; usual library stamps, abrasion to interior board where label removed, boards scuffed, otherwise very 
good. 

30312 MINUTES AND ACCOUNTS OF THE CORPORATION OF STRATFORD UPON AVON AND 
OTHER RECORDS 1553-1620, VOLUME IV: 1586-1592

165 page

Illustrated, +xxixpp. 

£10.00
Sayce, R. A. & Maskell, D.      1983  Bibliographical Society / Modern Humanities Research Association   Hardback, 
very good in blue cloth boards. 

15856 A DESCRIPTIVE BIBLIOGRAPHY OF MONTAIGNE'S ESSAIS 1580-1700

221 page

£7.00
Schleiner, L.       1994  Indiana University Press   Paperback, card covers, laminate wrinkled, otherwise very good. 

26879 TUDOR AND STUART WOMEN WRITERS

293 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Servadio, G.       2005  I. B. Taurus   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29498 RENAISSANCE WOMAN

274 page

Printing centres after London and before 1557- Oxford. St. Albans, Edinburgh, York, Cambridge, 
Tavistock, Abingdon, Canterbury, Ipswich, Worcester, Dublin, St. Andrews, Montgrace Priory; 
includes 24 pages of facsimiles. 

£20.00

Sessions, W. K.      1983  William Sessions Ltd   'Greenback Series'. Volume 1. Large format paperback, fine in fine 
card covers. Revised edition. 

30610 A PRINTER'S DOZEN: THE FIRST BRITISH PRINTING CENTRES TO 1557, AFTER 
WESTMINSTER AND LONDON

116 page

£20.00

Sessions, W. K. & Stoker, D.      1984  William Sessions Ltd   'Greenback Series'. Volume 8. Large format paperback, 
fine in fine card covers. 

30612 THE FIRST PRINTERS IN NORWICH FROM 1567: ANTHONY DE SOLEMPNE, ALBERT 
CHRISTIAENZ & JOANNES PAETZ

106 page

£22.00
Sessions, W. K. .      1984  William Sessions Ltd   'Greenback Series'. Volume 6. Large format paperback, fine in card 
covers. 

30611 THE FIRST PRINTERS AT IPSWICH IN 1547-1548, AND WORCESTER IN 1549-1553

190 page

Illustrations, maps & tables. 

£10.00
Shiels, W. J.      1979  Northamptonshire Record Society   Publications of the Northamptonshire Record Society 
Volume XXX. Hardback without dustjacket (if issued) , creasing to a few pages otherwise good in green cloth boards. 

26794 THE PURITANS IN THE DIOCESE OF PETERBOROUGH 1558-1610

166 page

An overview of Tudor food and eating habits of all classes, table manners, kitchen equipment, 
health and diet. Illustrated. 

£8.99
Sim, A.       2005  Sutton   New paperback copies. 

33627 FOOD AND FEAST IN TUDOR ENGLAND

188 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Sim, A.       2006  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00.

23445 MASTERS AND SERVANTS IN TUDOR ENGLAND

195 page
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£10.00
Simpson, A.       1963  Cambridge   Hardback, exlib; usual library markings otherwise very good in torn and creased 
dustjacket. 

35850 THE WEALTH OF THE GENTRY 1540-1660

226 page

Jamestown, the first English settlement in North America, a brief history with a selection of 
contemporary narratives. 

£5.00
Smith, A. (edited. )       1957  Theodore Brun   Hardback without dustjacket, otherwise very good. 

26073 VIRGINIA 1584-1607: THE FIRST ENGLISH SETTLEMENT IN NORTH AMERICA

112 page

Large format, well illustrated with colour plates, maps & b/w photographs

£16.95

Solum, T. & Rue, A. K.      2004  Brookhurst Press   New paperback copies. 

13744 SAGA OF THE SAMURAI BOOK 1: TAKEDA RISES TO POWER: THE KAI TAKEDA (1130-
1467) 

80 page

Large format, well illustrated with colour plates, maps & b/w photographs. 

£16.95

Solum, T. & Rue, A. K.      2004  Brookhurst Press   New paperback copies. 

13737 SAGA OF THE SAMURAI BOOK 2: TAKEDA NOBUTORA: THE UNIFICATION OF KAI, THE 
KAI TAKEDA (1194-1574) 

80 page

Large format, well illustrated with colour plates, maps & b/w photographs

£16.95
Solum, T. & Rue, A. K.      2005  Brookhurst Press   New paperback copies. 

14442 SAGA OF THE SAMURAI BOOK 3: TAKEDA SHINGEN: THE KAI TAKEDA 3 (1521-1548) 

80 page

Fresh interpretation of William Shakespeare the actor. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Southworth, J.       2000  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30213 SHAKESPEARE THE PLAYER: A LIFE IN THE THEATRE

354 page

Forty-five Tablet Weaving patterns and variations from a German handbook written in 1517. The 
patterns are transcribed into modern charts, with background information. 

£19.99

Spies, N. & Bargmann, U. (Transcribed and edited) .       2003  Arelate Studio   New paperback copies. 

27846 ANNA NEUPER'S MODELBUCH: EARLY SIXTEENTH-CENTURY PATTERNS FOR 
WEAVING BROCADED BANDS

56 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Starkey, D. (edited. )       1990  Macmillan   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in price-
clipped dustjacket. 

30956 RIVALS IN POWER: LIVES AND LETTERS OF THE GREAT TUDOR DYNASTIES

292 page

Well illustrated account and reconstruction of the Palace at Greenwich; Catalogue to the major 
Exhibition at the National Maritime Museum. Numerous colour photograps of associated 
artifacts. 

£5.00
Starkey. D. (edited. )       1991  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

16539 HENRY VIII: A EUROPEAN COURT IN ENGLAND

192 page

An insight into the soldiers of the Mary Rose; based on archaeological and skeletal evidence. 
Illustrated. 

£7.99
Stirland, A. J. (Hardy, R. Foreword. )       2005  Sutton Publishing   New paperback copies at a reduced price; 
published £16.99.

31559 MEN OF THE MARY ROSE: RAISING THE DEAD

185 page

Mansio Serra de Leguizamon and the Conquest of the Incas. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Stirling, S.       1999  Surton   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

16030 THE LAST CONQUISTADOR

206 page

A history of Japan's warrior class. Illustrated with photographs by Werner Forman. 

£8.00
Storry, R.       1978  Orbis   Hardback, very good copy, price-clipped dustjacket covered in clear adhesive protective 
film. 

33054 THE WAY OF THE SAMURAI

128 page
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Exhibition catalogue, numerous plates, some in colour; plus descriptive text. 

£5.00
Strong, R.       1983  Victoria & Albert Museum   Paperback; previous owner's inscription to endpaper, otherwise very 
good in card covers. 

10772 ARTISTS OF THE TUDOR COURT: THE PORTRAIT MINIATURE REDISCOVERED 1520-1620

168 page

Exhibition catalogue, numerous plates, some in colour; plus descriptive text. 

£5.00
Strong, R.       1983  Victoria & Albert Museum   Paperback; light crease to rear few pages otherwise very good in 
creased card covers. 

15354 ARTISTS OF THE TUDOR COURT: THE PORTRAIT MINIATURE REDISCOVERED 1520-1620

168 page

The tools, construction and use; illustrated from contemporary sources

£6.00
Stuart, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11393 AGRICULTURAL HAND TOOLS 1580-1660

40 page

The crops and their cultivation, harvesting, storage and processing on the farm. 

£6.00
Stuart, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11390 ARABLE FARMING 1580-1660 VOLUME 1

48 page

The crops and their cultivation, harvesting, storage and processing on the farm. 

£6.00
Stuart, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11391 ARABLE FARMING 1580-1660 VOLUME 2

56 page

Dairy and beef farming. 

£6.00
Stuart, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11387 CATTLE FARMING AND PASTURE MANAGEMENT 1580-1660

52 page

Fencing, dead and live hedging, walling in stone, brick and mud as well as gates, stiles and 
hatches. Illustrated. 

£3.50
Stuart, R.       1998  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11394 FIELD BOUNDARIES AND GATES 1580-1660

20 page

£6.00
Stuart, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11388 HORSES AND OXEN ON THE FARM 1580-1660

48 page

The function, equipment, location and products of the dairy. 

£4.00
Stuart, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11392 THE DAIRY 1580-1660

28 page

£3.00
Stuart, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11396 THE HOVEL 1580-1660

17 page

Illustrated. 

£3.00
Sturt, J.       1987  Devon Books   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

30199 REVOLT IN THE WEST: THE WESTERN REBELLION OF 1549

108 page

£25.00

Sutcliffe, A. (Cullen, P. Intro. )       1996  Scolar Press   Hardback without dustjacket; previous owner's inscription to 
endpaper otherwise very good. 

25398 THE EARLY MODERN ENGLISHWOMAN A FACSIMILE LIBRARY OF ESSENTIAL WORKS. 
PART 1: PRINTED WRITINGS 1500-1640: VOLUME 7 ALICE SUTCLIFFE

page

£1.00
Sutherland, N. M.      1966  Historical Association   General eries Number 62. Booklet, very good in card covers. 

11107 CATHERINE DE MEDICI AND THE ANCIEN REGIME

36 page
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With 89 plates, including 12 in colour. 

£15.00
Swain, M.       1973  Van Nostrand Reinhold   Hardback, light blemish to endpaper, otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. First edition. 

14927 THE NEEDLEWORK OF MARY QUEEN OF SCOTS

128 page

Strategy, the use of infantry, cavalry and artillery; tactics, fortifications and siegecraft. With 5 
maps. Reprint of the 1921 edition. 

£25.00
Taylor, F. L.       1993  Greenhill Books   Hardback, very good in lightly creased and faded dustjacket. 

35162 THE ART OF WAR IN ITALY 1494-1529

228 page

Colour plates by Richard Hook. 

£12.00
Tincey, J.       1988  Osprey   Elite 15. Paperback, very good in card covers. First edition. 

32725 THE ARMADA CAMPAIGN 1588

64 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Trow, M. J.      2001  Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

26124 WHO KILLED KIT MARLOWE? A CONTRACT TO MURDER IN ELIZABETHAN ENGLAND

278 page

Illustrated. 

£25.00
Turnbull, S.       2002  Cassell & Company, Ltd.    Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

34836 SAMURAI INVASION: JAPAN'S KOREAN WAR 1592-1598

256 page

Development of Samurai clothing and equipment. Colour plates by James Field. 

£8.00
Turnbull, S.       1987  Blandford   Hardback, very good in torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

32380 SAMURAI WARRIORS

160 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Turnbull, S.       2006  Osprey   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread). 

27048 SAMURAI: THE WORLD OF THE WARRIOR

224 page

The story of the knight during the fifteenth, sixteenth and seventeenth centuries; from the Fall of 
Constantinople 1453 to the outbreak of the Thirty Years War in 1618. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Turnbull, S.       2006  Greenhill   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

30531 THE ART OF RENAISSANCE WARFARE: FROM THE FALL OF CONSTANTINOPLE TO THE 
THIRTY YEARS WAR

272 page

The story of the knight during the fifteenth, sixteenth and seventeenth centuries; from the Fall of 
Constantinople 1453 to the outbreak of the Thirty Years War in 1618. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Turnbull, S.       2006  Greenhill   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

30531 THE ART OF RENAISSANCE WARFARE: FROM THE FALL OF CONSTANTINOPLE TO THE 
THIRTY YEARS WAR

272 page

An illustrated history. 

£8.00
Turnbull, S.       1985  BCA Book Club   Hardback, boards dented otherwise very good in creased and torn dustjacket. 
Reprint. 

33055 THE BOOK OF THE SAMURAI: THE WARRIOR CLASS OF JAPAN

160 page

Samurai life and warfare. With 27 colour & 120 b/w illustrations. 

£8.00
Turnbull, S.       1979  Osprey   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

27647 THE SAMURAI: A MILITARY HISTORY

304 page

With 28 b/w plates. 

£2.00
Victoria & Albert Museum      1953  HMSO   Small Picture Book No.5. Booklet; very good in card covers. Reprint. 

34739 ELIZABETHAN ART

32 page

With 30 b/w plates. 

£2.00
Victoria & Albert Museum      1948  HMSO   Small Picture Book No. 6. Booklet, very good in card covers. 

34738 TUDOR DOMESTIC SILVER

32 page
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With 30 b/w plates. 

£2.00
Victoria and Albert Museum      1948  HMSO   Small Picture Book No. 6. Booklet, crease to corners of pages and 
card covers. 

11256 TUDOR DOMESTIC SILVER

32 page

Reprint of 'Small Picture Book No.6'. With 30 b/w plates. 

£2.00
Victoria and Albert Museum      1970  HMSO   Illustrated Booklet no.15. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

11134 TUDOR DOMESTIC SILVER

32 page

+xxixpp. 

£15.00
Wanklyn, M. (edited. )       1998  Worcestershire Historical Society   Worcestershire Historical Society New Series, 
Volume 16; hardback fine copy in blue cloth boards (looks unread) . 

21952 INVENTORIES OF WORCESTERSHIRE LANDED GENTRY 1537-1786

475 page

Illustrated. 

£25.95
Weatherford, J. W.      2001  Mcfarland & Co.    New paperback copies. 

32256 CRIME AND PUNISHMENT IN THE ENGLAND OF SHAKESPEARE AND MILTON 1570-1640

216 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Weir, A.       2001  Cape   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

14902 HENRY VIII: KING AND COURT

639 page

From plague amulets to aphrodisiacs and formulas for everything from lip balm to paint pigments. 
Illustrated throughout with colour photographs from the V&A collection. 

£12.00
Wheeler, J. S.       2009  V & A Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

29605 RENAISSANCE SECRETS RECIPES & FORMULAS

112 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Whitehead, B. T.       1994  Alan Sutton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24346 BRAGS AND BOASTS: PROPAGANDA IN THE YEAR OF THE ARMADA

226 page

Over 800 examples illustrated (mostly in colour) , described and identified. 

£15.00
Whitehead, R.       2003  Greenlight   New paperback copies. 

36155 BUCKLES 1250-1800

126 page

£10.00

Willan, T. S.      1976  Manchester University Press   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise good in faded & price-
clipped dustjacket. 

26645 THE INLAND TRADE: STUDIES IN ENGLISH INTERNAL TRADE IN THE SIXTEENTH AND 
SEVENTEENTH CENTURIES

154 page

'Sons of the Wolf' and 'Children of the Mist' were names given to the Gregarach or Clan Gregor 
after they were driven from their ancestral glens and forced to live as 'broken men' or outlaws. 

£4.00

Williams, R.       2005  House of Lochar   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

22486 SONS OF THE WOLF: CAMPBELLS AND MACGREGORS AND THE CLEANSING OF THE 
INLAND GLENS

99 page

Tables. 

£5.00

Wood, J. B.       1980  Princeton University Press   Hardback, very good in marked dustjacket. 

26079 THE NOBILITY OF THE ELECTION OF BAYEUX 1463-1666: CONTINUITY THROUGH 
CHANGE

220 page

E. Y. Local History Series no.39. 

£5.00
Woodward, D. (edited. )       1985  East Yorkshire Local History Society   Booklet; very good in card covers. 

34518 DESCRIPTIONS OF EAST YORKSHIRE: LELAND TO DEFOE

64 page
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From 1540 to the end of the reign of Queen Elizabeth

£15.00

Wright, T. (edited. )       1968  AMS Press   Camden Society Old Series. Hardback, fine in blue cloth boards. Reprint 
of 1869. 

29095 CHURCHWARDENS' ACCOUNTS OF THE TOWN OF LUDLOW, IN SHROPSHIRE, FROM 
1540 TO THE END OF THE REIGN OF QUEEN ELIZABETH

184 page

Papers delivered at a conference at Exeter University on 3-4 May 1985 to mark the four 
hundredth anniversary of the first attempt to settle English people in North America; illustrated. 

£4.00

Youings, J. (edited. )       1985  University of Exeter   Paperback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise very 
good in card covers. 

30205 RALEIGH IN EXETER 1985: PRIVATEERING AND COLONISATION IN THE REIGN OF 
ELIZABETH I

117 page

The history and significance of the tournament in all it's aspects. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Young, A.       1987  Sheridan House, NY   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

25807 TUDOR AND JACOBEAN TOURNAMENTS

224 page

The history and significance of the tournament in all it's aspects. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Young, A.       1987  George Philip   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

25806 TUDOR AND JACOBEAN TOURNAMENTS

224 page
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